505840176 12/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5887110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM MONTERO	12/06/2019
JENNIFER MITCHELL	12/04/2019
CAMERON TINGEY	12/04/2019
CHRIS D. GARREN	12/05/2019
DOUG HERBERT	12/04/2019
TYLER KROPF	12/10/2019
JAY JOHNSON	12/05/2019
THOMAS STRINGHAM	12/04/2019
JALAJA RAMANADHAM	12/10/2019
SHANE ROYLANCE	12/06/2019
SCOTT BOEKWEG	12/12/2019
TORI WALTON	12/10/2019
MICHAEL HOLM	12/19/2019
BRIAN CHEVRIER	12/11/2019
MARK GREENHALGH	12/04/2019
LUKE A JOHNSTON	12/06/2019
KIERSTEN CLEMENTS	12/06/2019
JOHN PAULSEN	12/04/2019
DAVID THOMSON	12/09/2019
JASPER CHEEKEONG PAN	12/04/2019
JERRY L FERRIELL	12/05/2019
EVELYN HODGES	12/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPTIONCALL, LLC
Street Address:	4215 S. RIVERBOAT ROAD
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 051443 FRAME: 0469

505840176

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16712689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: devans@mabr.com

BRIAN PARKE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C2412.10090US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN PARKE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Parke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2019

Total Attachments: 22

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page1.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page4.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page5.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page6.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page7.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page8.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page9.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page10.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page11.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page12.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page13.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page14.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page15.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page16.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page17.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page18.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page19.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page20.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page21.tif

source=C2412.10090US01 Assignment#page22.tif

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR: Name: Adam Montero	Date: 12/6/19
Signature:	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Jennifer Mitchell	Date: 12/4/2019
Signature:	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance:

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR;	- ((.
Name: Cameron Tingey	Date: [2 4 9
Signature:	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- * Attorney Docket Number; C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Chris D. Garren	Date: <u> 2-05-2019</u>
Signature:	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:				***************************************
Name: Doug Ho	erbert		Date:	12 4 2019
Signature:	Dalo	R	Nelson	,
Page 1 of 1				

CONFIDENTIAL

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:		
Name: Tyler Kropf	en e	Date: 12/10/19
Signature:		
Page 1 of 1		

ANNIGAMINA

- Appendix Design Commence (CALC) (COMMENCE COMMENCE COMMENCE (CALCADATE COMMENCE COMMENCE
- Appendix Design Number C2412 (1991) Set confed National Design Number (1991)

.....

one 12/5/19

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR: Name: Thomas Stringham	Date: <u>12/4/19</u>
Signature:	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor therefor the "ASSICIACIA") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are consently claimed in the following United States patent applications.

- Attorney Docket Number C247 100201 S01 cm feet Communication of Temperatures.
- Attorney Docket Number C242 (1993) Still Still Still Newson Device Maintenance.

NOW, THERE IS IN A SECOND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

I hereby assign to be ASSI.

Thereby assign to be ASSI.

I hereby authorize and request to the second field the second field the second second field the second field

ASSIGNOR		
Name And American	Date	1, 1, 1, 1, 1
No. of the Control of		

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	, ,
Name: Shane Roylance	Date: 12/6/2019
Signature:	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:		Δ.		
Name: Scott Bockweg	Date:	pec.	12 ,2019	1
I An I More				
Signature: /800 ye 3	 			

Page 1 of 1

CONFIDENTIAL

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties:

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	:	*.
Name: Tori Walton		Date: 12/10/2019
Signature: Jun	Nother_	
Page 1 of 1		

CONFIDENTIAL

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions:
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:		21.	
Name: Michael Hohn	Date: _	12/19/2019	
Signature:			
V			

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance:

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:							
Name: Brian (Chevrier		Date:	12	<u>l u </u>	2019	-
Signature:	Buian	Churui					
Page 1 of 1							

CONFIDENTIAL

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Mark Greenhalgh	Date: 12/4/2019
Signature: Mhl Sembre	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

٨	C	C	TO	NIC)R:
А	C.	0	I.J.	N.	M.

Name: Luke A Johnston

Date: 🏸

Signature:

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	1 10
Name: Kiersten Clements	Date: 12/0/19
Signature: Kustan Clements	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: John Paulsen	Date: 12/4/19
Signature:	Continue of the same of the sa
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: David Thomson

Date: <u>Dec 9, 2019</u>

Signature

Page 1 of 1

CONFIDENTIAL

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412,10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Jasper Cheekeong Pan...

Date: 10 4 2019

Signature:

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Jerry L Ferriell	Date: <u>/2-5-19</u>
Signature: //-/	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10090US01 entitled: Communication of Transcriptions;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10093US01 entitled: Network Device Maintenance;

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:		
Name: Evelyn Hodges	Date: 12-9-1	9
Signature: Elelyn Holges		
Page 1 of 1		

CONFIDENTIAL

RECORDED: 12/28/2019